
Q U I C K  S T A R T  G U I D E

600

Questo manuale d’istruzione è fornito da trovaprezzi.it. Scopri tutte le offerte per JBL Quantum 600 o cerca

il tuo prodotto tra le migliori offerte di Cuffie e Microfoni

https://www.trovaprezzi.it/cuffie-microfoni/prezzi-scheda-prodotto/jbl_quantum_600?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_32
https://www.trovaprezzi.it/prezzi_cuffie-microfoni.aspx?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_32


Software requirements
Platform: Windows 7 or higher

500MB of free hard drive space for installation

*QuantumSURROUND / QuantumSPHERE 360 and DTS Headphone:X V2.0 
available on Windows only. Software installation required.

Download JBL QuantumENGINE to gain full access to features on your JBL Quantum headsets - from 
headset calibration to adjusting 3D audio to suit your hearing, from creating customized RGB lighting 

effects to determining how the boom microphone side-tone works. jblquantum.com/engine

JBL QuantumENGINE
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002 Requirements

System compatibility
PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR

PLATFORMS: WINDOWS 7 or Higher
500MB OF FREE HARD DRIVE SPACE FOR INSTALLATION

SOFTWARE REQUIREMENTSJBL



01 Game audio-chat balance dial
02 Volume Control
03 Detachable Windshield foam
04* Notification LED for mic mute / unmute
05* RGB-lit JBL logo
06 CHARGING LED
07 3.5mm Audio Jack
08 USB-C port
09 Voice Focus Boom Microphone
10 Flat-fold ear cup
11* Microphone Mute / unMute
12 POWER / 2.4G LED
13 POWER ON / OFF slider
14 2.4G PAIRING BUTTON
15 Volume Control
16 MIC MUTE BUTTON

003 OVERVIEW
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004 POWER ON & CONNECT 

power on01

2.4G Wireless

MANUAL CONTROLS 

02

PC | mac | PLAYSTATIONTM

>5S

>5S

01 02



005 SETUP

Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR



006 BUTTON COMMAND

INCREASE CHAT VOLUME

INCREASE GAME VOLUME

ON OFF

INCREASE MASTER VOLUME

DECREASE MASTER VOLUME

ON / OFF

x1

>5S

Microphone Mute / unMute 



007 First time setup

JBL Quantum600 
Game

JBL Quantum600 
Chat

7a Go to Sound Settings
7B UNDER "PLAYBACK" HIGHLIGHT JBL QUANTUM600 GAME AND SELECT 

"SET DEFAULT DEVICE"
7C HIGHLIGHT JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT AND SELECT "SET DEFAULT 

COMMUNICATION DEVICE"
7D UNDER "RECORDING" HIGHLIGHT JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT AND SELECT 

"SET DEFAULT DEVICE"
7E IN YOUR CHAT APPLICATION SELECT JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT AS THE 

DEFAULT AUDIO DEVICE



008 MICROPHONE

Notification LED for mic 
mute / unmute

mute unmute



009 CHARGING

2HR



010 LED BEHAVIOURS

LOW BATTERY

CHARGING

FULLY CHARGED

2.4G CONNECTING

2.4G PAIRING

2.4G CONNECTED

MIC MUTE

MIC UNMUTE

POWER OFF

POWER ON



011 TECH SPEC

Driver size: 50 mm Dynamic drivers
Frequency response:  20 Hz - 20 kHz
Microphone frequency response:  100 Hz -10 kHz
Max input power 30 mW
Sensitivity:  100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
Maximum SPL:  97 dB
Microphone sensitivity:  -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Impedance:  32 ohm
2.4G Wireless transmitter power:  <4 dBm
2.4G Wireless modulation:  π/4-DQPSK
2.4G Wireless carrier frequency:  2403.35 MHz  - 2479.35 MHz
Battery type:  Li-ion battery (3.7 V / 1000 mAh)       
Power supply:  5 V        2 A
Charging time:  2 hrs
Music play time with RGB lighting o�:  14 hrs
Microphone pickup pattern:  Unidirectional
Weight:  346 g



001 HVAD INDEHOLDER ÆSKEN
JBL Quantum600 headset, USB-ladekabel, 3.5 mm lydkabel, 
trådløs USB-adapter, skum til vindafskærmning af mikrofonen. 
Lynguide | Garantibevis | Sikkerhedsark

002 Krav
 SOFTWAREKRAV (PLATFORME: WINDOWS 7 

ELLER HØJERE, 500 MB FRI LAGERPLADS TIL INSTALLATION)
Systemkompatibilitet (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Mobil | MAC | VR)

003 OVERSIGT
01 Spil/chat-lyd balanceknap; 02 Kontrol af lydstyrke; 
03 Aftageligt skum til vindafskærmning; 04* LED-
meddelelseslys for mikrofon slået til /fra; 05* RGB-oplyst 
JBL-logo; 06 LED-lys for opladning; 07 3.5mm lydstik; 08 USB-C 
port; 09 Boom-mikrofon med stemmefokus; 10 Foldbar ørekop; 
11* Slå mikrofonen til / fra; 12 TÆNDT / 2.4G LED; 13 TÆND/
SLUK-knap; 14 2.4G PARRINGSKNAP; 15 Kontrol af Lydstyrke; 
16 SLÅ MIKROFON FRA

004 TÆND & FORBIND
1. Strøm tændt
2. 2.4G trådløs (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
MANUEL STYRING  

005 OPSÆTNING
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobil | MAC | VR

006 KNAP-STYRING
ØG LYDSTYRKEN FOR SPIL; ØG LYDSTYRKEN FOR CHAT
ØG DEN OVERORDNEDE LYDSTYRKE; SÆNK DEN OVERORDNEDE 
LYDSTYRKE
Slå mikrofonen til/fra; TÆND/SLUK

007 IBRUGTAGNING
7a Gå til indstillinger for lydstyrke
7B UNDER “PLAYBACK”SKAL DU FREMHÆVE JBL QUANTUM600 GAME OG 
VÆLGE “INDSTIL STANDARDENHED”
7C FREMHÆV JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT OG VÆLG “INDSTIL STANDARD 
KOMMUNIKATIONSENHED”

001 KARTONINHALT
JBL Quantum600 Headset; USB-Ladekabel; 3,5-mm-Audiokabel; 
kabelloser USB-Dongle; Schaumstoffaufsatz für Mikrofon; 
Kurzanleitung | Garantiekarte | Sicherheitsdatenblatt
002 ANFORDERUNGEN

 SOFTWARE-ANFORDERUNGEN 
(PLATTFORMEN: WINDOWS 7 ODER HÖHER, 500 MB FREIER 
FESTPLATTENSPEICHER FÜR DIE INSTALLATION)
Systemkompatibilität: (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Mobilgeräte | MAC | VR)
003 ÜBERSICHT
01 Game-Audio-Chat-Balance-Regler; 02 Lautstärkeregler; 
03 Abnehmbarer Schaumstoffaufsatz; 04* Benachrichtigungs-
LED für Mikrofonstummschaltung; 05* RGB-beleuchtetes JBL 
Logo; 06 LADE-LED; 07 3,5-mm-Audiobuchse; 08 USB-C-Anschluss; 
09 Sprachoptimiertes Bügelmikrofon; 10 Flachfaltende 
Hörmuschel; 11* Mikrofon stumm / Stummschaltung 
aufgehoben; 12 EIN/AUS / 2,4G-LED; 13 EIN/AUS-Schieberegler; 
14 2,4G-KOPPLUNGSTASTE; 15 Lautstärkeregler; 16 MIKRO-
STUMM-TASTE
004 EINSCHALTEN UND VERBINDEN
1. EINSCHALTEN
2. 2,4G WLAN (PC | Mac | PLAYSTATION™)
MANUELLE BEDIENELEMENTE 
005 EINRICHTUNG
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobilgeräte 
| MAC | VR
006 TASTENBEFEHL
GAME-LAUTSTÄRKE ERHÖHEN; CHAT-LAUTSTÄRKE ERHÖHEN
MASTER-LAUTSTÄRKE ERHÖHEN; MASTER-LAUTSTÄRKE SENKEN
Mikro stumm/Stummschaltung aufheben; EIN/AUS
007 ERSTE INBETRIEBNAHME
7a Gehe zu den Sound-Einstellungen
7B UNTER “PLAYBACK (AUSGABE)” JBL QUANTUM600 GAME MARKIEREN UND 
“SET DEFAULT DEVICE (ALS STANDARDGERÄT EINRICHTEN)” AUSWÄHLEN

7D UNDER “OPTAGELSE”SKAL DU FREMHÆVE JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT OG 
VÆLGE “INDSTIL STANDARDENHED”
7E I DIN CHAT-APPLIKATION SKAL DU VÆLGE JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT 
SOM STANDARD-LYDENHED
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat

008 MIKROFON
LED-meddelelseslys for mikrofon slået til / fra: til / fra

009 LADER OP

010 Lysdiodernes signaler
MIKROFON TIL / FRA; LAVT BATTERI / OPLADER / FULDT OPLADET; 2.4G 
PARRING / 2.4G FORBINDER / 2.4G FORBUNDET; TÆND / SLUK

011 TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Enhedsstørrelse: 50 mm dynamiske enheder
Frekvensområde: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Mikrofonens frekvensområde: 100 Hz-10 kHz
Maks. indgangseffekt 30 mW
Følsomhed: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
Maks. SPL: 97 dB
Mikrofonfølsomhed: -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Impedans: 32 Ohm
2.4G trådløs sendeeffekt: <4 dBm
2,4G trådløs modulation: Π/4-DQPSK
2.4G trådløs transportfrekvens: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Batteritype: Li-ion batteri (3.7 V / 1000 mAh)
Strømforsyning: 5 V  2 A
Opladningstid: 2 timer
Spilletid for musik med RGB-lyset 
slukket: 14 timer
Mikrofonens stemmekarakteristik: Ensrettet
Vægt: 346 g

7C JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT MARKIEREN UND “SET DEFAULT 
COMMUNICATION DEVICE (ALS STANDARDKOMMUNIKATIONSGERÄT 
EINRICHTEN)” AUSWÄHLEN
7D UNTER “RECORDING (EINGABE)” JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT MARKIEREN UND 
“SET DEFAULT DEVICE (ALS STANDARDGERÄT EINRICHTEN)” AUSWÄHLEN
7E IN DER CHAT-ANWENDUNG JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT ALS STANDARD-
AUDIOGERÄT AUSWÄHLEN
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat
008 MIKROFON
Benachrichtigungs-LED für Mikrofon stumm / Stummschaltung 
aufgehoben; stumm / Stummschaltung aufgehoben
009 AUFLADEN
010 LED-VERHALTEN
MIKROFON STUMM / STUMMSCHALTUNG AUFGEHOBEN; AKKU 
SCHWACH / WIRD GELADEN / VOLL GELADEN; 2,4G-KOPPLUNG / 2,4G 
WIRD VERBUNDEN / 2,4G VERBUNDEN; EIN- UND / AUSSCHALTEN
011 TECHN. DATEN
Membrangröße: 50-mm-Dynamikmembranen
Frequenzbereich: 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Mikrofonfrequenzbereich: 100 Hz -10 kHz
Max. Eingangsleistung: 30 mW
Empfindlichkeit: 100 dB SPL bei 1 kHz / 1 mW
Maximaler Schalldruckpegel: 97 dB
Mikrofonempfindlichkeit: -40 dBV bei 1kHz / Pa
Impedanz: 32 Ohm
2,4G WLAN-Übertragungsleistung: <4 dBm
2,4G WLAN-Modulation: Π/4-DQPSK
2.4G WLAN-Audiofrequenzbereich: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Akku-Typ: Lithium-Ionen-Akku (3,7 V/ 

1000 mAh)
Energieversorgung: 5 V  2 A
Ladezeit: 2 h
Musikwiedergabezeit mit 
ausgeschalteter RGB-Beleuchtung: 14 h
Mikrofon-Aufnahmemuster: Unidirektional
Gewicht: 346 g

DA DE



001 ΤΙ ΕΙΝΑΙ ΣΤΟ ΚΟΥΤΙ
ΑΚΟΥΣΤΙΚΑ JBL QUANTUM600, ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗΣ USB, ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ 
ΗΧΟΥ 3,5MM, ΑΣΥΡΜΑΤΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗ USB, ΠΡΟΣΤΑΤΕΥΤΙΚΟ 
ΜΑΞΙΛΑΡΑΚΙ ΑΦΡΟΥ ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟΥ, QSG | ΚΑΡΤΑ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗΣ | 
ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
002 ΑΠΑΙΤΉΣΕΙΣ

 ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΛΟΓΙΣΜΙΚΟΥ 
(ΠΛΑΤΦΟΡΜΕΣ: WINDOWS 7 Η ΜΕΤΑΓΕΝΕΣΤΕΡΗ ΕΚΔΟΣΗ, 500MB 
ΕΛΕΥΘΕΡΟ ΧΏΡΟ ΣΤΟ ΔΙΣΚΟ ΓΙΑ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ)
ΣΥΜΒΑΤΟΤΗΤΑ ΣΥΣΤΗΜΑΤΟΣ (PC | XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | 
NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR)
003 ΕΠΙΣΚΟΠΉΣΉ
01 ΙΣΟΡΡΟΠΙΑ ΗΧΟΥ ΣΥΝΟΜΙΛΙΑΣ ΚΑΤΑ ΤΗΝ ΚΛΗΣΗ; 02 ΕΛΕΓΧΟΣ 
ΕΝΤΑΣΗΣ ΗΧΟΥ; 03 ΑΠΟΣΠΏΜΕΝΟ ΜΑΞΙΛΑΡΑΚΙ ΑΦΡΟΥ; 04* LED 
ΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΣΙΓΑΣΗ./ΚΑΤΑΡΓΗΣΗ ΣΙΓΑΣΗΣ ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟΥ; 
05* ΛΟΓΟΤΥΠΟ JBL ΜΕ ΦΏΤΙΣΜΟ RGB; 06 LED ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗΣ; 
07 ΥΠΟΔΟΧΗ ΗΧΟΥ 3,5MM; 08 ΘΥΡΑ USB-C; 09 ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟ 
ΕΝΙΣΧΥΣΗΣ ΕΣΤΙΑΣΗΣ ΗΧΟΥ; 10 ΕΠΙΠΕΔΑ ΠΡΟΣΤΑΤΕΥΤΙΚΑ 
ΑΥΤΙΏΝ; 11* ΣΙΓΑΣΗ/ΚΑΤΑΡΓΗΣΗ ΣΙΓΑΣΗΣ ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟΥ; 
12 LED ΤΡΟΦΟΔΟΣΙΑΣ / 2,4G LED; 13 ΡΥΘΜΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΑΝΑΜΜΑΤΟΣ/
ΣΒΗΣΙΜΑΤΟΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ; 14 2,4G ΠΛΗΚΤΡΟ ΖΕΥΞΗΣ; 15 ΕΛΕΓΧΟΣ 
ΕΝΤΑΣΗΣ ΗΧΟΥ; 16 ΠΛΗΚΤΡΟ ΣΙΓΑΣΗΣ ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟΥ
004 ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΉΣΉ & ΣΥΝΔΕΣΉ
1. ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
2. 2,4G ΑΣΥΡΜΑΤΟ (PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)
ΧΕΙΡΟΚΙΝΗΤΟΣ ΕΛΕΓΧΟΣ  
005 ΡΥΘΜΙΣΉ
XBOX™ | PLAYSTATION™ | NINTENDO SWITCH™ | MOBILE | MAC | VR
006 ΠΛΉΚΤΡΟ ΕΝΤΟΛΉΣ
ΑΥΞΗΣΗ ΕΝΤΑΣΗΣ ΗΧΟΥ, ΑΥΞΗΣΗ ΕΝΤΑΣΗΣ ΗΧΟΥ ΣΥΝΟΜΙΛΙΑΣ
ΑΥΞΗΣΗ ΚΕΝΤΡΙΚΗΣ ΕΝΤΑΣΗΣ ΗΧΟΥ, ΜΕΙΏΣΗ ΚΕΝΤΡΙΚΗΣ 
ΕΝΤΑΣΗΣ ΗΧΟΥ
ΣΙΓΑΣΗ ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟΥ / ΚΑΤΑΡΓΗΣΗ ΣΙΓΑΣΗΣ; ΕΝΕΡΓ./ΑΠΕΝΕΡΓ.
007 ΡΥΘΜΙΣΉ ΠΡΏΤΉ ΦΟΡΑ
7A ΜΕΤΑΒΕΙΤΕ ΣΤΙΣ ΡΥΘΜΙΣΕΙΣ ΗΧΟΥ; 7B ΣΤΗΝ ΕΝΟΤΗΤΑ 
“ΑΝΑΠΑΡΑΓΏΓΗ” ΥΠΟΓΡΑΜΜΙΣΤΕ ΤΟ JBL QUANTUM600 GAME 
ΚΑΙ ΕΠΙΛΕΞΤΕ “ΡΥΘΜΙΣΗ ΠΡΟΕΠΙΛΕΓΜΕΝΗΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ”; 

001 CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA
Auriculares JBL Quantum600; cable de carga USB; cable de 
audio de 3,5 mm; mochila inalámbrica USB; espuma paravientos 
para el micrófono; Guía de inicio rápido | Tarjeta de garantía 
| Hoja de seguridad
002 Requisitos

 
REQUISITOS DE SOFTWARE (PLATAFORMAS: WINDOWS 7 o posterior; 
500 MB DE ESPACIO LIBRE EN EL DISCO DURO PARA LA INSTALACIÓN)
Compatibilidad de sistemas (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | 
Nintendo Switch™ | Móvil | MAC | RV)
003 DESCRIPCIÓN GENERAL
01 Dial de equilibrio de sonido de juego-chat; 02 Control de 
volumen; 03 Espuma paravientos desmontable; 04* LED de 
notificación de micrófono silenciado/activado; 05* Logotipo de JBL 
iluminado en colores RGB; 06 LED DE CARGA; 07 Conector de audio 
de 3,5 mm; 08 Puerto USB C; 09 Micrófono de varilla enfocado en la 
voz; 10 Copa auricular plegable en plano; 11* Silenciar/activar 
micrófono; 12 LED DE ENCENDIDO/2,4 G; 13 CONTROL DESLIZANTE DE 
ENCENDIDO/APAGADO; 14 BOTÓN DE EMPAREJAMIENTO 2,4 G; 15 Control 
de volumen; 16 BOTÓN DE SILENCIADO DEL MICRÓFONO
004 ENCENDER Y CONECTAR
1. Encendido
2. Inalámbrico 2,4 G (PC | Mac | PLAYSTATION™)
CONTROLES MANUALES  
005 CONFIGURACIÓN
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Móvil | MAC | RV
006 COMANDOS DE BOTONES
AUMENTAR EL VOLUMEN DEL JUEGO; AUMENTAR EL VOLUMEN DEL CHAT
AUMENTAR EL VOLUMEN MAESTRO; DISMINUIR EL VOLUMEN MAESTRO
Silenciar/reactivar el micrófono; ENCENDIDO/APAGADO
007 Configuración por primera vez
7a Ve a Ajustes de sonido; 7B EN “REPRODUCCIÓN”, RESALTA 
JBL QUANTUM600 GAME Y SELECCIONA “ESTABLECER DISPOSITIVO 
PREDETERMINADO”; 7C RESALTA JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT Y SELECCIONA 
“ESTABLECER DISPOSITIVO DE COMUNICACIÓN PREDETERMINADO”; 
7D EN “GRABACIÓN”, RESALTA JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT Y SELECCIONA 

7C ΥΠΟΓΡΑΜΜΙΣΤΕ ΤΟ JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT ΚΑΙ ΕΠΙΛΕΞΤΕ 
“ΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΠΡΟΕΠΙΛΕΓΜΕΝΗΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ ΕΠΙΚΟΙΝΏΝΙΑΣ”; 
7D ΣΤΗΝ ΕΝΟΤΗΤΑ “ΕΓΓΡΑΦΗ” ΥΠΟΓΡΑΜΜΙΣΤΕ ΤΟ JBL 
QUANTUM600 CHAT ΚΑΙ ΕΠΙΛΕΞΤΕ “ΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ ΠΡΟΕΠΙΛΕΓΜΕΝΗΣ 
ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗΣ”; 7E ΣΤΗΝ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ ΣΥΝΟΜΙΛΙΑΣΜ ΕΠΙΛΕΞΤΕ JBL 
QUANTUM600 CHAT ΏΣ ΠΡΟΕΠΙΛΕΓΜΕΝΗ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΗ ΗΧΟΥ
ΠΑΙΧΝΙΔΙ JBL QUANTUM600, ΣΥΝΟΜΙΛΙΑ JBL QUANTUM600
008 ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟ
LED ΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗΣ ΓΙΑ ΣΙΓΑΣΗ/ΚΑΤΑΡΓΗΣΗ ΣΙΓΑΣΗΣ ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟΥ, 
ΣΙΓΑΣΗ, ΚΑΤΑΡΓΗΣΗ ΣΙΓΑΣΗΣ
009 ΦΟΡΤΙΣΉ
010 ΣΥΜΠΕΡΙΦΟΡΑ LED
ΣΙΓΑΣΗ ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟΥ / ΚΑΤΑΡΓΗΣΗ ΣΙΓΑΣΗΣ ΜΙΚΡΟΦΏΝΟΥ, ΧΑΜΗΛΗ 
ΜΠΑΤΑΡΙΑ / ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗ / ΠΛΗΡΏΣ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΜΕΝΗ, 2,4G ΖΕΥΞΗ / 2,4G 
ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗ / 2,4G ΣΥΝΔΕΔΕΜΕΝΟ, ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ / ΑΠΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ
011 ΤΕΧΝΙΚΑ ΧΑΡΑΚΤΉΡΙΣΤΙΚΑ
Μέγεθος οδηγού: Δυναμικοί οδηγοί 50mm
Συχνότητα απόκρισης: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Συχνότητα απόκρισης μικροφώνου: 100 Hz -10 kHz
Μέγιστη ισχύς εισόδου 30 mW
Ευαισθησία: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
Μέγιστο SPL: 97 dB
Ευαισθησία μικροφώνου: -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Αντίσταση: 32 ohm
2,4G Ισχύς ασύρματου πομπού: <4 dBm
2,4G Ασύρματη διαμόρφωση: Π/4-DQPSK
2,4G Συχνότητα παρόχου ασύρματων 
υπηρεσιών: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Τύπος μπαταρίας: Μπαταρία ιόντων λιθίου (3,7 V / 

1000 mAh)
Τροφοδοσία: 5 V  2 A
Χρόνος φόρτισης: 2 ώρες
Διάρκεια αναπαραγωγής μουσικής με 
το φως RGB σβηστό: 14 ώρες
Τύπος εγγραφής μικροφώνου: Μονής κατεύθυνσης
Βάρος: 346 g

“ESTABLECER DISPOSITIVO PREDETERMINADO”; 7E EN LA APLICACIÓN 
DE CHAT, SELECCIONA JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT COMO DISPOSITIVO DE 
AUDIO PREDETERMINADO
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat
008 MICRÓFONO
LED de notificación de silenciado/reactivación del micrófono; 
silenciar; reactivar
009 CARGA
010 COMPORTAMIENTOS DEL LED
SILENCIAR MICRÓFONO/REACTIVAR MICRÓFONO; BATERÍA BAJA/
CARGANDO/TOTALMENTE CARGADA; EMPAREJAMIENTO 2,4 G/CONEXIÓN 
2,4 G/2,4 G CONECTADA; ENCENDIDO/APAGADO
011 ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Tamaño de la unidad: Unidades dinámicas 

de 50 mm
Intervalo de frecuencias: 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Respuesta del micrófono en 
frecuencias: 100 Hz - 10 kHz
Potencia máxima de entrada 30 mW
Sensibilidad: 100 dB NPS a 1 kHz/1 mW
NPS máxima: 97 dB
Sensibilidad del micrófono: -40 dBV a 1 kHz/Pa
Impedancia: 32 Ohm
Potencia del transmisor inalámbrico 
2,4 G: <4 dBm
Modulación inalámbrica 2,4 G: Π/4-DQPSK
Frecuencia portadora inalámbrica 
2,4 G: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Tipo de batería: Batería de ion-litio (3,7 V, 1000 mAh)
Alimentación: 5 V  2 A
Tiempo de carga: 2 horas
Tiempo de reproducción de música 
con la iluminación RGB apagada: 14 horas
Patrón de captación del micrófono: Unidireccional
Peso: 346 g
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001 PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ
JBL Quantum600 -kuulokkeet; USB-latauskaapeli; 3,5 mm 
audiokaapeli ; langaton USB-dongle; vaahtomuovinen tuulisuoja 
mikrofonille; QSG | takuukortti | käyttöturvallisuustiedote
002 Vaatimukset

 
OHJELMISTOVAATIMUKSET (ALUSTAT: WINDOWS 7 tai uudempi; 500 MT 
VAPAATA KIINTOLEVYTILAA ASENNUSTA VARTEN)
Järjestelmän yhteensopivuus (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | 
Nintendo Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR)
003 YLEISKATSAUS
01 Peliäänien/chat-tasapainon valitsin; 02 äänenvoimakkuuden 
säädin; 03 irrotettava vaahtomuovinen tuulisuoja; 04* Led-
merkkivalo: mikrofoni mykistetty / mykistys poistettu; 
05* RGB-valaistu JBL-logo; 06 latauksen merkkivalo; 07 3,5 mm 
audioliitäntä; 08 USB-C-portti; 09 Voice Focus -puomimikrofoni; 
10 litteäksi taittuva korvakuppi; 11* Mikrofonin 
mykistys / mykistyksen poisto; 12 virran merkkivalo / 
2.4G-merkkivalo; 13 VIRTA PÄÄLLÄ / POIS PÄÄLTÄ -liukusäädin; 
14 2.4G-PARILIITOSPAINIKE; 15 äänenvoimakkuuden säädin; 
16 MIKROFONIN MYKISTYSPAINIKE
004 VIRRAN KYTKEMINEN JA YHDISTÄMINEN
1. virta päällä
2. 2.4G Langaton (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
MANUAALISET HALLINTALAITTEET
005 ASETUKSET
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR
006 PAINIKEKOMENTO
LISÄÄ PELIN ÄÄNENVOIMAKKUUTTA; LISÄÄ CHATIN ÄÄNENVOIMAKKUUTTA
LISÄÄ PÄÄ-ÄÄNENVOIMAKKUUTTA; VÄHENNÄ PÄÄ-ÄÄNENVOIMAKKUUTTA
Mikrofonin mykistys / mykistyksen poisto; PÄÄLLÄ / POIS
007 Käyttöönottoasetukset
7a Mene ääniasetuksiin
7B valinnan “PLAYBACK” (TOISTO) alla korosta JBL QUANTUM600 GAME 
ja valitse “SET DEFAULT DEVICE” (ASETA OLETUSLAITE)
7C korosta JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT ja valitse ”SET DEFAULT 
COMMUNICATION DEVICE” (ASETA OLETUSYHTEYSLAITE)

001 CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE
Casque-micro JBL Quantum600 ; câble de charge USB ; câble audio 
3,5 mm ; émetteur/récepteur USB ; bonnette pour microphone ; 
GDR | carte de garantie | fiche de sécurité
002 Configuration requise

 
CONFIGURATION LOGICIELLE (PLATES-FORMES : Windows 7 ou 
postérieur, 500 MO D’ESPACE DISQUE LIBRE POUR L’INSTALLATION)
Compatibilité du système (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR)
003 PRÉSENTATION
01 Molette de répartition audio du jeu-conversation ; 
02 Commande de volume ; 03 Bonnette amovible ; 04* Témoin 
d’indication de micro coupé / actif ; 05* Logo JBL à éclairage 
RVB ; 06 TÉMOIN DE CHARGE ; 07 Prise audio jack 3,5 mm ; 08 Prise 
USB-C ; 09 Microphone perche Voice Focus ; 10 Oreillette pliable 
à plat ; 11* Coupure / activation du microphone ; 12 TÉMOIN 
ALIMENTATION / 2.4G ; 13 Curseur MARCHE/ARRÊT ; 14 BOUTON 
JUMELAGE 2.4G ; 15 Commande du volume ; 16 BOUTON COUPURE MICRO
004 ALLUMAGE ET CONNEXION
1. Allumage 
2. Radio 2.4G (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
COMMANDES MANUELLES  
005 CONFIGURATION
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR
006 BOUTONS DES COMMANDES
AUGMENTATION VOLUME JEU ; AUGMENTATION VOLUME DISCUSSION
AUGMENTATION VOLUME PRINCIPAL ; DIMINUTION VOLUME PRINCIPAL
Coupure / activation du microphone ; MARCHE/ARRÊT
007 Première configuration
7a Aller dans les paramètres de son
7B SOUS « LECTURE » SÉLECTIONNER JEU JBL QUANTUM600 ET 
SÉLECTIONNER « CHOISIR LE PÉRIPHÉRIQUE PAR DÉFAUT »
7C SÉLECTIONNER DISCUSSION JBL QUANTUM600 ET SÉLECTIONNER 
« CHOISIR LE PÉRIPHÉRIQUE DE COMMUNICATION »

7D valinnan “RECORDING” (TALLENNUS) alla korosta JBL 
QUANTUM600 CHAT ja valitse “SET DEFAULT DEVICE” (ASETA 
OLETUSLAITE)
7E valitse chat-sovelluksessasi JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT 
oletusaudiolaitteeksi
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat
008 MIKROFONI
Mikrofonin LED-merkkivalo: mykistys / mykistyksen poisto; 
mykistys; mykistyksen poisto
009 LATAUS
010 LED-TOIMINNOT
MIKROFONI MYKISTETTY / MIKROFONIN MYKISTYS POIS PÄÄLTÄ; 
ALHAINEN AKUN VARAUS / LATAA / LADATTU TÄYTEEN; 
2.4G-PARILIITOS / 2.4G YHDISTYY / 2.4G YHDISTETTY; VIRTA PÄÄLLÄ / 
VIRTA POIS PÄÄLTÄ
011 TEKNISET TIEDOT
Kuuloke-elementin koko: 50 mm dynaamiset elementit
Taajuusvaste: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Mikrofonin taajuusvaste: 100 Hz - 10 kHz
Suurin syöttöteho 30 mW
Herkkyys: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
Maksimi SPL: 97 dB
Mikrofonin herkkyys: -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Impedanssi: 32 ohmia
2.4G langattoman lähettimen teho: <4 dBm
2.4G langaton modulaatio: Π/4-DQPSK
2.4G langaton kantoaaltotaajuus: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Akkutyyppi: Litium-ioniakku (3,7 V /1000 mAh)
Virtalähde: 5 V  2 A
Latausaika: 2 h
Musiikin toistoaika, kun RGB-
valaistus on pois päältä: 14 h
Mikrofonin suuntakuvio: Yksisuuntainen
Paino: 346 g

7D SOUS « ENREGISTREMENT » SÉLECTIONNER JBL 
QUANTUM600 DISCUSSION ET SÉLECTIONNER « CHOISIR LE PÉRIPHÉRIQUE 
PAR DÉFAUT »
7E DANS VOTRE APPLICATION DE DISCUSSION SÉLECTIONNER DISCUSSION 
JBL QUANTUM600 COMME PÉRIPHÉRIQUE AUDIO PAR DÉFAUT
Jeu JBL Quantum600 ; Discussion JBL Quantum600
008 MICROPHONE
Témoin de notification de coupure / activation du micro ; 
couper ; activer
009 CHARGE
010 SIGNIFICATION DES TÉMOINS
COUPURE MICRO / ACTIVATION MICRO ; BATTERIE FAIBLE / CHARGE / 
CHARGE COMPLÈTE ; JUMELAGE 2.4G / CONNEXION 2.4G / CONNECTÉ 
2.4G ; MARCHE/ARRÊT
011 SPÉC. TECHNIQUES
Taille de haut-parleur : Haut-parleurs dynamiques 

de 50 mm
Réponse en fréquence : 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Réponse en fréquence du micro : 100 Hz - 10 kHz
Puissance d'entrée max. 30 mW
Sensibilité : 100 dB SPL à 1 kHz / 1 mW
Pression sonore max. : 97 dB
Sensibilité du microphone : -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Impédance : 32 ohms
Puissance de l’émetteur radio 2.4G : < 4 dBm
Modulation radio 2.4G : Π/4-DQPSK
Fréquence de porteuse radio 2.4G : 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Type de batterie : batterie li-ion (3,7 V / 1000 mAh)
Alimentation électrique : 5 V  2 A
Temps de charge : 2 heures
Autonomie de lecture de musique 
avec éclairage RVB éteint : 14 heures
Configuration du microphone : unidirectionnel
Poids : 346 g

FI FR



001 MI VAN A DOBOZBAN
JBL Quantum600 Headset; USB töltőkábel; 3,5mm audió kábel; 
USB vezeték nélküli modem; Szélvédő hab; QSG mikrofonhoz | 
jótállási szelvény | biztonsági adatlap
002 Követelmények

 
SZOFTVERKÖVETELMÉNYEK (PLATFORMOK: WINDOWS 7 vagy későbbi, 
500 MB SZABAD HELY A MEREVLEMEZEN A TELEPÍTÉSHEZ
Rendszerkompatibilitás: PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR)
003 ÁTTEKINTÉS
01 Játék audióchat balansz állítógomb; 02 Hangerőszabályzó; 
03 Levehető szélvédő hab; 04* Figyelmeztetés LED a mikrofon 
némításához / némításának feloldásához; 05* RGB-lit 
JBL logó; 06 TÖLTŐ LED; 07 3,5mm Audio Jack-dugó; 08 USB-C 
port; 09 Hangfókuszáló mikrofon; 10 Laposra hajtott 
füldugó; 11* Mikrofon némítása / némításának feloldása; 
12 ÁRAM / 2,4G LED; 13 ÁRAM KI/BE csuszka; 14 2,4G PÁROSÍTÓ GOMB; 
15 Hangerőszabályzó; 16 MIKROFON NÉMÍTÓ GOMB
004 ÁRAM BE ÉS CSATLAKOZTATÁS
1. Áram be
2. 2,4G Vezeték nélküli (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
KÉZI VEZÉRLŐK 
005 BEÁLLÍTÁS
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR
006 PARANCS GOMB
JÁTÉK HANGEREJÉNEK NÖVELÉSE; CHAT HANGEREJÉNEK NÖVELÉSE
HANGERŐ NÖVELÉSE; HANGERŐ CSÖKKENTÉSE
Mikrofon némítása/némításának feloldása; KI/BE
007 Első beállítás
7a Menjen a hangbeállításokhoz
7B A „LEJÁTSZÁS” ALATT JELÖLJE KI A LIGHT JBL QUANTUM600 GAME-T 
ÉS VÁLASSZA KI A „ALAPESZKÖZ KIVÁLASZTÁSA” PARANCSOT 
7C JELÖLJE KI A JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT-ET ÉS VÁLASSZA KI AZ 
„ALAPVETŐ KOMMUNIKÁCIÓS ESZKÖZ KIVÁLASZTÁSA” PARANCSOT
7D A ’FELVÉTEL” MENÜBEN JELÖLJE KI A JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT-ET ÉS 
VÁLASSZA KI AZ „ALAPVETŐ ESZKÖZ KIVÁLASZTÁSA” PARANCSOT

001 CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
Cuffie JBL Quantum600; Cavo di ricarica USB; Cavo audio da 3,5 
mm; Dongle wireless USB; Spugna antivento per microfono; QSG | 
Scheda di garanzia | Scheda di sicurezza
002 REQUISITI

 
REQUISITI SOFTWARE (PIATTAFORME: WINDOWS 7 o superiore; 500 MB 
DI SPAZIO LIBERO SU DISCO PER L'INSTALLAZIONE)
Compatibilità di sistema (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR)
003 PANORAMICA
01 Contollo bilanciamento audio gioco-chat; 02 Controllo del 
volume; 03 Spugna antivento staccabile; 04* LED di notifica per 
mute / unmute microfono; 05* Logo JBL con luce RGB; 06 LED DI 
RICARICA 07 Jack audio da 3,5mm; 08 Porta USB-C; 09 Microfono 
con focalizzazione vocale; 10 Padiglione auricolare ripiegabile; 
11* Mute / unmute microfono 12 LED ACCENSIONE / 2.4G; 
13 Cursore ON/OFF; 14 PULSANTE PAIRING 2.4G; 15 Controllo del 
volume; 16 PULSANTE MIC MUTE
004 ACCENSIONE & COLLEGAMENTO
1. accensione
2. 2.4G Wireless (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
COMANDI MANUALI 
005 CONFIGURAZIONE
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR
006. PULSANTI DI CONTROLLO
AUMENTA IL VOLUME DEL GIOCO; AUMENTA IL VOLUME DELLA CHAT
AUMENTA IL VOLUME MASTER; DIMINUISCE IL VOLUME MASTER
Microfono Mute / unMute; ON/OFF
007 Configurazione al primo utilizzo
7a Andare nelle impostazioni audio
7B SOTTO “RIPRODUZIONE” SELEZIONARE JBL QUANTUM600 GIOCO E 
SELEZIONARE “IMPOSTA COME DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO”
7C SELEZIONARE JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT E SELEZIONARE “IMPOSTA 
COME DISPOSITIVO DI COMUNICAZIONE PREDEFINITO”
7D SOTTO “REGISTRAZIONE” SELEZIONARE JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT E 
SELEZIONARE “IMPOSTA COME DISPOSITIVO PREDEFINITO”

7E A CHAT ALKALMAZÁSBAN VÁLASSZA KI A IJBL QUANTUM600 CHAT-
ET, MINT ALAPVETŐ AUDIÓESZKÖZT. 
JBL Quantum600 Játék; JBL Quantum600 Chat
008 MIKROFON
LED figyelmeztetés a mikrofon némítása/némításának 
feloldásához; némítás; némítás feloldása
009 TÖLTÉS
010 LED VISELKEDÉSE
MIKROFON NÉMÍTÁSA / MIKROFON NÉMÍTÁSÁNAK FELOLDÁSA; 
ALACSONY AKKUMULÁTORSZINT / TÖLTÉS / TELJESEN FELTÖLTVE; 2,4G 
PÁROSÍTÁS / 2,4G CSATLAKOZÁS / 2,4G CSATLAKOZTATVA; ÁRAM 
BEKAPCSOLVA / ÁRAM KIKAPCSOLVA
011 MŰSZAKI LEÍRÁS
Driver mérete 50 mm dinamikus driver
Frekvenciaválasz: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Mikrofon frekvenciaválasza: 100 Hz -10 kHz
Maximális bemeneti teljesítmény: 30 mW
Érzékenység: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
Maximális SPL: 97 dB
Mikrofon érzékenysége: -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Impedancia: 32 Ohm
2,4G Vezeték nélküli transzmitter <4 dBm
2,4G Vezeték nélküli moduláció: Π/4-DQPSK
2,4G Vezeték nélküli vivőfrekvencia: 2403.35 MHz  - 2479.35 MHz
Akkumulátor típusa Li-ion akkumulátor (3,7 V / 

1000 mAh)
Áramforrás: 5 V  2 A
Töltési idő: 2 óra
Zenelejátszási idő az RGB fény 
kikapcsolása mellett: 14 óra
Mikrofon felvétel mintázata: Egyirányú
Súly: 346 g

7E NELL’APPLICAZIONE DELLA CHAT SELEZIONARE JBL 
QUANTUM600 CHAT COME DISPOSITIVO AUDIO PREDEFINITO.
JBL Quantum600 Gioco; JBL Quantum600 Chat
008 MICROFONO
LED di notifica per microfono mic mute / unmute; mute; unmute
009 RICARICA
010 COMPORTAMENTO LED
MIC MUTE / MIC UNMUTE; BATTERIA SCARICA / IN CARICA / 
COMPLETAMENTE CARICA; ABBINAMENTO 2.4G / COLLEGAMENTO 2.4G / 
COLLEGATO 2.4G; ACCESA/SPENTA
011 SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Dimensione del driver: Driver dinamici da 50 mm
Risposta in frequenza: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Risposta in frequenza del microfono: 100 Hz -10 kHz
Potenza in ingresso massima: 30 mW
Sensibilità: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
SPL Massimo: 97 dB
Sensibilità del microfono: -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Impedenza: 32 ohm
Potenza del trasmettitore 
wireless 2.4G: <4 dBm
Modulazione wireless 2.4G: Π/4-DQPSK
Frequenza portante wireless 2.4G: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Tipo di batteria: Batteria agli ioni di litio 

(3,7 V/1000 mAh)
Alimentazione: 5 V  2 A
Tempo di ricarica: 2 ore
Autonomia in riproduzione musicale 
con luci RGB spente: 14 ore
Caratteristica polare del microfono: Unidirezionale
Peso: 346 g
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001 VERPAKKINGSINHOUD
JBL Quantum600 headset; USB-oplaadkabel; 3,5 mm audiokabel; 
USB draadloze dongle; Windscherm schuim voor microfoon; QSG | 
Garantiekaart | Veiligheidsblad

002 Vereisten
 SOFTWAREVEREISTEN (PLATFORMEN: 

WINDOWS 7 of hoger; 500 MB HARDE SCHIJFRUIMTE VOOR INSTALLATIE)
Systeem compatibiliteit (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR)

003 OVERZICHT
01 Game audio-chat balans dial; 02 Volumeregeling; 
03 Afneembaar windschermschuim; 04* Notificatie-LED voor 
dempen microfoon / dempen opheffen; 05* RGB-lit JBL logo; 
06 OPLADEN LED; 07 3,5 mm audio-aansluiting; 08 USB-C poort; 
09 Voice Focus Boom Microfoon; 10 Flat-fold oorschelp; 
11* Microfoon dempen / dempen opheffen; 12 POWER / 2.4G 
LED; 13 AAN/UIT schuifregelaar; 14 2.4G KOPPELINGSKNOP; 
15 Volumeregeling; 16 MICROFOON DEMPINGSKNOP

004 INSCHAKELEN & VERBINDEN
1. inschakelen
2. 2.4G Draadloos (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
HANDMATIGE BEDIENING  

005 INSTALLATIE
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR

006 KNOP VOOR HET GEVEN VAN OPDRACHTEN
GAMEVOLUME VERHOGEN; CHATVOLUME VERHOGEN
VERHOOG VOLUME; VERLAAG MASTER VOLUME
Microfoon dempen / dempen opheffen; AAN/UIT

007 Eerste installatie
7a Ga naar geluidsinstellingen
7B ONDER “AFSPELEN” SELECTEER JBL QUANTUM600 GAME EN 
SELECTEER “STEL IN ALS STANDAARD APPARAAT”
7C SELECTEER JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT EN SELECTEER “STEL IN ALS 
STANDAARD APPARAAT VOOR COMMUNICATIE”

001 INNHOLD I ESKEN
JBL Quantum600 hodesett; USB-ladekabel; 3,5mm lydkabel; 
trådløs USB-dongle; Vindbeskyttende skum for mikrofon; QSG | 
Garantikort | Sikkerhetsark

002 Krav
 KRAV TIL PROGRAMVARE (PLATTFORMER: 

WINDOWS 7 eller nyere. 500 MB LEDIG PLASS PÅ HARDDISKEN FOR 
INSTALLASJON)
Systemkompatibilitet (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Mobil | MAC | VR)

003 OVERSIKT
01 Balansekontroll lyd-chat for spill; 02 Volumkontroll; 
03 Avtagbar vindbeskyttende skum; 04* Varsel-LED for demping 
av mikrofon; 05* RGB-opplyst JBL-logo; 06 LADE-LED; 07 3,5 mm 
lydkontakt; 08 USB-C-port; 09 Boom-mikrofon med talefokus; 
10 Sammenleggbar ørekopp; 11* Mikrofondemper; 12 EFFEKT / 
2,4 G LED; 13 PÅ/AV-glidebryter; 14 2.4G SAMMENKOBLINGSKNAPP; 
15 Volumkontroll; 16 MIKROFONDEMPERKNAPP

004 SLÅ PÅ OG KOBLE TIL
1. Strøm på
2. 2,4 G trådløs (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
MANUELLE KONTROLLER 

005 OPPSETT
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobil | MAC | VR

006 KNAPPEKOMMANDO
ØK SPILLVOLUM; ØK CHAT-VOLUM
ØK MASTERVOLUM; DEMP MASTERVOLUM
Mikrofondemping; PÅ/AV

007 Førstegangsoppsett
7a Gå til Lydinnstillinger
7B UNDER “PLAYBACK” VELGER DU JBL QUANTUM600-SPILL OG 
DERETTER “SET DEFAULT DEVICE”
7C VELG JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT OG VELG “SET DEFAULT 
COMMUNICATION DEVICE”

7D ONDER “OPNAME” SELECTEER JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT EN SELECTEER 
“STEL IN ALS STANDAARD APPARAAT”
7E IN JE CHAT-TOEPASSING SELECTEER JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT ALS 
STANDAARD AUDIO-APPARAAT
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat

008 MICROFOON
Notificatie-LED voor microfoon dempen / dempen opheffen; 
dempen; dempen opheffen

009 OPLADEN

010 LED-FUNCTIES
MIC DEMPEN/MIC OPHEFFEN; ZWAKKE BATTERIJ / OPLADEN / VOLLEDIG 
OPGELADEN; 2.4G KOPPELEN / 2.4G VERBINDEN / 2.4G VERBONDEN; 
INSCHAKELEN / UITSCHAKELEN

011 TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Driver grootte: 50 mm Dynamische drivers
Frequentiebereik: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Frequentiebereik microfoon: 100 Hz -10 kHz
Max ingangsvermogen 30 mW
Gevoeligheid: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
Maximum SPL: 97 dB
Microfoon gevoeligheid: -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Impedantie: 32 ohm
2.4G Draadloos zendvermogen: <4 dBm
2.4G Draadloze modulatie: Π/4-DQPSK
2.4G Draadloze draaggolffrequentie: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Batterij type: Li-ion batterij (3,7 V / 1000 mAh)
Stroomvoorziening: 5 V  2 A
Oplaadtijd: 2 uur
Speeltijd muziek met RGB-
verlichting uit: 14 uur
Microfoon pickup-patroon: Unidirectioneel
Gewicht: 346 g

7D UNDER “RECORDING” VELGER DU JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT OG 
DERETTER “SET DEFAULT DEVICE”
7E I CHAT-APPLIKASJONEN VELGER DU JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT SOM 
STANDARD LYDENHET
JBL Quantum600 SPILL; JBL Quantum600 chat

008 MIKROFON
Varsel-LED for mikrofondemping; lyd på; lyd av

009 LADING

010 LED-ATFERDER
MIKROFONLYD PÅ / MIKROFONLYD AV; LAVT BATTERI / FULLADET; 
2,4 G SAMMENKOBLER / 2,4 G TILKOBLES / 2,4 G TILKOBLET; STRØM 
PÅ / STRØM AV

011 TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Driverstørrelse: 50 mm dynamiske drivere
Frekvensrespons: 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Mikrofonens frekvensrespons: 100 Hz-10 kHz
Maks. inngangsstrøm 30 mW
Følsomhet: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
Maksimal SPL: 97 dB
Mikrofonfølsomhet: -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Impedans: 32 ohm
Strøm for 2,4 G trådløs-sender: < 4 dBm
2.4G trådløs modulering: Π/4-DQPSK
2,4G trådløsfrekvens: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Batteritype: Li-ion-batteri (3,7 V / 1000 mAh)
Strømforsyning: 5 V  2 A
Ladetid: 2 timer
Musikkavspillingstid med RGB-lys av: 14 timer
Mikrofonens opptaksmønster: Ikke-direksjonal
Vekt: 346 g
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001 ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA
Słuchawki JBL Quantum600; kabel USB do ładowania; 3,5 mm 
przewód audio; klucz bezprzewodowy USB; pianka Windshield 
do mikrofonu; QSG | Karta gwarancyjna | Arkusz informacji 
o produkcie
002 Wymagania

 WYMAGANIA DOT. OPROGRAMOWANIA 
(PLATFORMY: SYSTEM OPERACYJNY WINDOWS 7 LUB NOWSZY, 500 MB 
WOLNEGO MIEJSCA NA DYSKU DO INSTALACJI)
Zgodność z systemami (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Urządzenia mobilne | Mac | Gogle VR)
003 OMÓWIENIE
01 Funkcja balansu między dźwiękiem w grze i na czacie; 02 Sterowanie 
głośnością; 03 Odłączana pianka Windshield; 04* Dioda powiadomień 
o wyciszeniu / braku wyciszenia mikrofonu; 05* Logo JBL z 
podświetleniem RGB; 06 Dioda LED ładowania; 07 Gniazdo audio 3,5 mm; 
08 Port USB-C; 09 Mikrofon z pałąkiem i funkcją Voice Focus; 10 Składane 
nausznice słuchawek; 11* Przycisk wyciszania mikrofonu; 12 DIODA LED 
ZASILANIE / 2,4 GHz; 13 Suwak WŁ./WYŁ. ZASILANIA; 14 PRZYCISK PAROWANIA 
2,4 GHz; 15 Sterowanie głośnością; 16 PRZYCISK WYCISZANIA MIKROFONU
004 WŁĄCZANIE ZASILANIA I ŁĄCZENIE
1. Wł. zasilania
2. Łączność bezprzewodowa 2,4 GHz (PC | Mac | PLAYSTATION™)
STEROWANIE RĘCZNE  
005 KONFIGURACJA
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Urządzenia mobilne 
| Mac | Gogle VR
006 STEROWANIE PRZYCISKAMI
ZWIĘKSZANIE GŁOŚNOŚCI W GRZE; ZWIĘKSZANIE GŁOŚNOŚCI CZATU
ZWIĘKSZANIE POZIOMU GŁOŚNOŚCI; ZMNIEJSZANIE POZIOMU GŁOŚNOŚCI
Wł./wył. wyciszenia mikrofonu; WŁ/WYŁ
007 Konfiguracja przed pierwszym użyciem
7a Przejdź do ustawień dźwięku
7B W SEKCJI „ODTWARZANIE” PODŚWIETL „GRA JBL QUANTUM600” I 
WYBIERZ POZYCJĘ „USTAW DOMYŚLNE URZĄDZENIE”
7C PODŚWIETL „CZAT JBL QUANTUM600” I WYBIERZ POZYCJĘ „USTAW 
DOMYŚLNE URZĄDZENIE DO KOMUNIKACJI”

001 CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA
Fones JBL Quantum600, cabo de energia USB, cabo de áudio de 3,5 
mm, dongle USB para conexão sem fio, espuma para microfone e 
guia de início rápido com cartão de garantia e ficha de segurança
002 Requisitos técnicos

 REQUISITOS DE SOFTWARE (SISTEMA 
OPERACIONAL WINDOWS 7 OU POSTERIOR): 500 MB DE ESPAÇO EM DISCO 
PARA INSTALAÇÃO
Compatível com PC, Xbox™, PlayStation™, Nintendo Switch™, 
smartphone, MAC e VR
003 APRESENTAÇÃO
01 Controle seletor de áudio ou chat; 02 Controle de volume; 
03 Espuma protetora destacável; 04* LED indicador de microfone 
(ligado ou desligado); 05* Logo da JBL com luz de fundo; 06 LED 
INDICADOR DE CARREGAMENTO; 07 Plugue de 3,5 mm; 08 Porta 
USB-C; 09 Microfone direcional tipo boom; 10 Concha articulada; 
11* Liga/desliga o microfone; 12 POWER / LED 2.4G; 13 Controle 
deslizante LIGA/DESLIGA; 14 BOTÃO DE EMPARELHAMENTO 2.4G; 
15 Controle de volume; 16 LIGA/DESLIGA O MICROFONE
004 LIGA/DESLIGA E CONEXÃO
1. Liga
2. Conexão sem fio 2.4G (PC | Mac e PLAYSTATION™)
CONTROLES MANUAIS 
005 CONFIGURAÇÃO
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™| smartphone 
| MAC | VR
006 BOTÃO DE CONTROLE
AUMENTA O VOLUME DO GAME OU DA VOZ
AUMENTA OU DIMINUI O VOLUME TOTAL
Liga/desliga o microfone (ON/OFF)
007 Configuração inicial
7a Acesse a opção Sound Settings
7B EM “PLAYBACK”, SELECIONE JBL QUANTUM600 GAME E “SET 
DEFAULT DEVICE”
7C SELECIONE JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT E “SET DEFAULT COMMUNICATION 
DEVICE”

7D W SEKCJI „NAGRYWANIE” PODŚWIETL „CZAT JBL QUANTUM600” I 
WYBIERZ POZYCJĘ „USTAW URZĄDZENIE DOMYŚLNE”
7E W APLIKACJI CZATU WYBIERZ „CZAT JBL QUANTUM600” JAKO 
DOMYŚLNE URZĄDZENIE AUDIO
Gra JBL Quantum600; Czat JBL Quantum600
008 MIKROFON
Wskaźnik LED wł./wył. wyciszenia mikrofonu; wł./wył. wyciszenia
009 ŁADOWANIE
010 DZIAŁANIE DIODY LED
WŁ./WYŁ. WYCISZENIA MIKROFONU; NISKI POZIOM BATERII / 
ŁADOWANIE / NAŁADOWANE; PAROWANIE 2,4 GHZ / ŁĄCZENIE Z 2,4 
GHZ / POŁĄCZONO Z 2,4 GHZ; WŁ. ZASILANIA / WYŁ. ZASILANIA
011 DANE TECHNICZNE
Rozmiar przetwornika: Dynamiczne przetworniki 

50 mm
Pasmo przenoszenia: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Pasmo przenoszenia mikrofonu: 100 Hz -10 kHz
Maksymalna moc wejściowa 30 mW
Efektywność: 100 dB SPL przy 1 kHz / 1 mW
Maksymalne ciśnienie akustyczne 
SPL: 97 dB
Czułość mikrofonu: -40 dBV przy 1 kHz / Pa
Impedancja: 32 omy
Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi dla 2,4 GHz: <4 dBm
Modulacja w transmisji Wi-Fi 
dla 2,4 GHz: Π/4-DQPSK
Zakres częstotliwości Wi-Fi 
dla 2,4 GHz: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Akumulator: Bateria litowo-jonowa (3,7 V, 

1000 mAh)
Zasilanie: 5 V  2 A
Czas ładowania: 2 h
Czas odtwarzania muzyki z wył. 
podświetleniem RGB: 14 h
Rodzaj mikrofonu: Jednokierunkowy
Masa: 346 g

7D EM “RECORDING”, ASSINALE JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT E SELECIONE 
“SET DEFAULT DEVICE”
7E NO APLICATIVO DE CHAT, SELECIONE JBL QUANTUM600 COMO 
DISPOSITIVO DE ÁUDIO PADRÃO
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat
008 MICROFONE
LED indicador do microfone (ligado ou desligado)
009 CARREGANDO A BATERIA
010 FUNCIONAMENTO DOS LEDS
LIGA/DESLIGA O MICROFONE; BATERIA DESCARREGADA/CARREGANDO 
CARREGADA; 2.4G EMPARELHANDO/2.4G CONECTANDO/2.4G 
CONECTADO; LIGA/DESLIGA
011 ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
Tamanho do driver: Drivers dinâmicos de 50 mm
Resposta de frequência: 20 Hz a 20 kHz
Resposta de frequência do 
microfone: 100 Hz a 10 kHz
Potência máxima de entrada 30 mW
Sensibilidade: 100 dB NPS a 1 kHz / 1 mW
NPS máximo: 97 dB
Sensibilidade do microfone: -40 dBV a 1 kHz / Pa
Impedância: 32 Ohms
Potência de transmissão da 
conexão 2.4G: <4 dBm
Modulação da conexão sem fio 2.4G: Π/4-DQPSK
Frequência da portadora da conexão 
sem fio 2.4G: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Tipo de bateria: Bateria de íon de Li (3,7 V / 

1000 mAh)
Alimentação de energia: 5 V  2 A
Tempo de carregamento: 2 horas
Tempo de reprodução (iluminação 
RGB desligada): 14 horas
Padrão de captação do microfone: Unidirecional
Peso: 346 g
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001 VAD FINNS I LÅDAN
JBL Quantum600 Headset; USB-laddningskabel; 3,5 mm ljudkabel; 
Trådlös USB-dongel; mikrofonvindskydd av skum; Snabbguide | 
Garantikort | Säkerhetsblad

002 Krav
 PROGRAMKRAV (PLATTFORMAR: WINDOWS 

7 eller högre; 500 MB HÅRDDISKUTRYMME FÖR INSTALLATIONEN)
Systemkompatibilitet (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Mobilt | MAC | VR)

003 ÖVERSIKT
01 Balansratt för chatt/spelljud; 02 Volymkontroll; 
03 Avtagbart vindskydd av skum; 04* Indikerings-LED för 
mikrofon av/på (mute); 05* RGB-upplyst JBL-logga; 06 LADDNINGS-
LED; 07 3,5 mm ljudkontakt; 08 USB-C-port; 09 Mikrofon för 
röstfokusering; 10 Tättslutande öronkåpor; 11* Knapp för 
mikrofon av/på (mute); 12 STRÖM / 2.4G-LED; 13 STRÖM-knapp PÅ/
AV; 14 2.4G PARKOPPLINGSKNAPP; 15 Volymkontroll; 16 KNAPP FÖR 
MIKROFON AV/PÅ (MUTE)

004 STARTA OCH ANSLUTA
1. slå på
2. 2.4G trådlöst (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
MANUELLA KONTROLLER 

005 INSTÄLLNING
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobilt | MAC | VR

006 KNAPPKOMMANDO
HÖJA SPELVOLYMEN; HÖJA CHATT-VOLYMEN
HÖJA HUVUDVOLYMEN; SÄNKA HUVUDVOLYMEN
Mikrofon av/på (mute); PÅ/AV

007 Första inställningen
7a Gå till ljudinställningar
7B UNDER “AVSPELNING” MARKERA JBL QUANTUM600 GAME OCH VÄLJ 
“STÄLL IN STANDARDENHET”
7C MARKERA JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT OCH VÄLJ “ANGE 
STANDARDKOMMUNIKATIONSENHET”

001 KUTU İÇERİĞİ
JBL Quantum600 Kulaklık; USB Şarj Kablosu; 3.5mm Ses Kablosu; 
USB Kablosuz Güvenlik Cihazı; Mikrofon için Koruyucu Köpük; QSG 
| Garanti Kartı | Güvenlik Sayfası

002 Gereklilikler
 YAZILIM GEREKSİNİMLERİ (PROGRAMLAR: 

WINDOWS 7 veya üstü; KURULUM İÇİN 500MB BOŞ SABİT DİSK ALANI)
Sistem uyumluluğu (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR)

003 GENEL BAKIŞ
01 Oyun ses-konuşma denge kadranı; 02 Ses Kontrol; 
03 Çıkarılabilir Koruyucu Köpük; 04* Mikrofon sessiz/ses açık 
uyarı LED lambası; 05* RGB-lit JBL logo; 06 ŞARJ LEDİ; 07 3.5mm 
Ses Girişi; 08 USB-C girişi; 09 Ses Odaklı Uzatma Mikrofon; 10 Düz 
katlı kulak kabı; 11* Mikrofon Sessiz / Ses açık; 12 GÜÇ / 2.4G 
LED; 13 GÜÇ AÇ/KAPAT düğmesi; 14 2.4G EŞLEŞTİRME DÜĞMESİ; 15 Ses 
Kontrol; 16 MIKROFON SESSİZ DÜĞMESİ

004 GÜCÜ AÇ & BAĞLAN
1. Gücü aç
2. 2.4G Kablosuz (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
MANUEL KONTROLLER 

005 KURULUM
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Mobile | MAC | VR

006 DÜĞME KOMUTU
OYUN SESİNİ YÜKSELTİR; KONUŞMA SESİNİ YÜKSELTİR
ANA SESİ YÜKSELTİR; ANA SESİ AZALTIR
Mikrofon Sessize al / Sesi aç; AÇ/KAPAT

007 İlk kurulum
7a Ses ayarlarına gidin
7B “OYNATMA” ALTINDA JBL QUANTUM600 OYUN’U VURGULAYIN VE 
“VARSAYILAN CİHAZ OLARAK AYARLA” YI SEÇİN
7C JBL QUANTUM600 SOHBET’İ VURGULAYIN VE “VARSAYILAN İLETİŞİM 
CİHAZI OLARAK AYARLA” YI SEÇİN
7D “KAYIT” ALTINDA JBL QUANTUM600 SOHBET’İ VURGULAYIN VE 
“VARSAYILAN CİHAZ OLARAK AYARLA” YI SEÇİN

7D UNDER “INSPELNING” MARKERA JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT OCH VÄLJ 
“STÄLL IN STANDARDENHET”
7E VÄLJ I DITT CHATT-PROGRAM JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT SOM 
STANDARDLJUDENHET
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat

008 MIKROFON
Indikerings-LED för mikrofon; av; på

009 LADDNING

010 LED-BETEENDE
MIKROFON AV/PÅ; SVAGT BATTERI/LADDNING/HELT LADDAT; 
2.4G-PARKOPPLING/2.4G-ANSLUTNING/2.4G-ANSLUTEN; STRÖM PÅ/AV

011 TEKNISK SPEC

Storlek på högtalarelement: 50 mm dynamiskt

Frekvensomfång: 20 Hz - 20 kHz

Mikrofonens frekvensomfång: 100 Hz -10 kHz

Max ineffekt 30 mW

Känslighet: 100 dB SPL vid 1 kHz / 1 mW

Max SPL: 97 dB

Mikrofonkänslighet: -40 dBV vid 1 kHz / Pa

Impedans: 32 ohm

2.4G Wi-Fi-sändarens effekt: <4 dBm

2.4G Wi-Fi-modulering: Π/4-DQPSK

2.4G Wi-Fi-bärvågsfrekvens: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz

Batterityp: Litiumjon (3,7 V / 1 000 mAh)

Strömförsörjning: 5 V  2 A

Laddningstid: 2 timmar

Speltid för musik med avstängt 
RGB-ljus: 14 timmar

Mikrofonens lyssningsmönster: Enriktat

Vikt: 346 g

7E SOHBET UYGULAMANIZDA JBL QUANTUM600 SOHBET’İ VARSAYILAN 
SES CİHAZI OLARAK SEÇİN
JBL Quantum600 Oyun; JBL Quantum600 Sohbet

008 MİKROFON
Mikrofon sessiz / sesi aç; sessize al; sesi aç için uyarı LED'i

009 ŞARJ OLUYOR

010 LED DAVRANIŞLARI
MİKROFONU SESSİZE AL / MİKROFON SESİNİ AÇ; DÜŞÜK PİL GÜCÜ / TAM 
ŞARJ OLDU; 2.4G EŞLEŞTİRME / 2.4G BAĞLANIYOR / 2.4G BAĞLANDI; 
GÜCÜ AÇ / GÜCÜ KAPAT

011 TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER
Sürücü Boyutu: 50 mm Dinamik sürücüler
Frekans tepkisi: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Mikrofon Frekans tepkisi: 100 Hz -10 kHz
Maks. giriş gücü: 30 mW
Hassasiyet: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW
Maksimum SPL: 97 dB
Mikrofon hassasiyeti: -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa
Direnç 32 ohm
2.4G Kablosuz iletme gücü: <4 dBm
2.4G Kablosuz modülasyonu: Π/4-DQPSK
2.4G Kablosuz taşıyıcı frekansı: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Pil türü: Li-iyon Pil (3,7 V / 1000 mAh)
Güç kaynağı: 5 V  2 A
Şarj süresi: 2 saat
RGB aydınlatma kapalıyken müzik 
çalma süresi: 14 saat
Mikrofon alıcı modeli: Tek yönlü
Ağırlık: 346 g
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001 КОМПЛЕКТАЦИЯ
Гарнитура JBL Quantum600; зарядный USB-кабель; аудиокабель 3,5 мм; 
беспроводной USB-адаптер; защита микрофона из пеноматериала; 
краткое руководство | гарантийный талон | паспорт безопасности
002 Требования

 - ПРОГРАММНЫЕ ТРЕБОВАНИЯ 
(ПЛАТФОРМЫ: WINDOWS 7 или более поздняя; 500 МБ СВОБОДНОГО 
МЕСТА НА ДИСКЕ ДЛЯ УСТАНОВКИ ПО)
Совместимость системы (ПК | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Мобильные устройства | MAC | VR-устройство)
003 КРАТКИЙ ОБЗОР
01 Ручка баланса игрового аудиочата; 02 Регулировка 
громкости; 03 Съемная защита из пеноматериала; 04* Индикатор 
включения/выключения микрофона; 05* Светящийся логотип 
JBL; 06 ИНДИКАТОР ЗАРЯДКИ; 07 Аудиоразъем 3,5 мм; 08 Порт USB-C; 
09 Микрофон Voice Focus на стреле; 10 Складные чаши наушников; 
11* Включение/выключение микрофона; 12 ИНДИКАТОР ПИТАНИЯ / 
2.4G; 13 Переключатель ВКЛ./ВЫКЛ.; 14 КНОПКА СОПРЯЖЕНИЯ 2.4G; 
15 Регулировка громкости; 16 КНОПКА ВЫКЛЮЧЕНИЯ МИКРОФОНА
004 ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ ПИТАНИЯ И ПОДКЛЮЧЕНИЕ
1. включение питания
2. Беспроводная связь 2.4ГГц (ПК | Mac | PLAYSTATION™)
РУЧНОЕ УПРАВЛЕНИЕ 
005 НАСТРОЙКА
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | мобильные 
устройства | MAC | VR-устройство
006 ФУНКЦИИ КНОПОК
УВЕЛИЧЕНИЕ ГРОМКОСТИ В ИГРЕ; УВЕЛИЧЕНИЕ ГРОМКОСТИ ЧАТА
УВЕЛИЧЕНИЕ ОСНОВНОЙ ГРОМКОСТИ; УМЕНЬШЕНИЕ ОСНОВНОЙ ГРОМКОСТИ
Выключение/включение микрофона; ВКЛ./ВЫКЛ.
007 Первоначальная настройка
7a Откройте “Sound Settings” (Звуковые настройки); 7B В ГРУППЕ 
“PLAYBACK” (ВОСПРОИЗВЕДЕНИЕ) ВЫБЕРИТЕ “JBL QUANTUM600 GAME”, 
ЗАТЕМ “SET DEFAULT DEVICE” (ЗАДАТЬ УСТРОЙСТВО ПО УМОЛЧАНИЮ); 
7C ВЫБЕРИТЕ “JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT”, ЗАТЕМ “SET DEFAULT 
COMMUNICATION DEVICE” (ЗАДАТЬ УСТРОЙСТВО СВЯЗИ ПО УМОЛЧАНИЮ); 
7D В ГРУППЕ “RECORDING” (ЗАПИСЬ) ВЫБЕРИТЕ “JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT”, 

001 产品清单
JBL Quantum600 耳机；USB 充电线；3.5mm 音频线；USB 无
线加密狗；麦克风防风罩；快速入门指南 | 保修
卡 | 安全说明书
002 要求

 软件要求（平台： Windows 7 或更
高版本，有 500MB 硬盘空间以便安装软件）
系统兼容性（PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ 
| 手机 | MAC | VR）
003 概述
01 游戏对讲平衡拨盘；02 音量控制；03 可拆卸的防
风罩；04* 麦克风静音/取消静音 LED 指示灯；05* RGB 
灯效 JBL 徽标；06 充电 LED 指示灯；07 3.5mm 音频插
孔；08 USB-C 接口；09 语音强化吊杆式麦克风；10 折叠
式耳罩；11* 麦克风静音/取消静音；12 电源 / 2.4G LED 
指示灯；13 开机/关机滑块；14 2.4G 配对按钮；15 音量
控制；16 麦克风静音按钮
004 开机并连接
1. 开机
2. 2.4G 无线 (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
手动控制 

005 设置
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | 手机 | MAC | VR

006 按钮命令
增大游戏音量；增大对话音量
增大主音量；减小主音量
麦克风静音/取消静音；开启/关闭
007 首次设置
7a 转至声音设置
7B 在“播放”下，高亮显示 JBL QUANTUM600 GAME 并选
择“设置默认设备”
7C 高亮显示 JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT 并选择“设置默认
通信设备”
7D 在“录音”下，高亮显示 JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT 并选择 
“设置默认设备”

ЗАТЕМ “SET DEFAULT DEVICE” (ЗАДАТЬ УСТРОЙСТВО ПО УМОЛЧАНИЮ); 
7E В ПРИЛОЖЕНИИ ДЛЯ ЧАТА ВЫБЕРИТЕ “JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT” КАК 
АУДИОУСТРОЙСТВО ПО УМОЛЧАНИЮ
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat
008 МИКРОФОН
Индикатор выключения/выключения микрофона; выкл. 
микр.; вкл. микр.
009 ЗАРЯДКА
010 СИГНАЛЫ ИНДИКАТОРОВ
ВЫКЛ. МИКР. / ВКЛ. МИКР.; НИЗКИЙ ЗАРЯД / ЗАРЯЖАЕТСЯ / 
ПОЛНОСТЬЮ ЗАРЯЖЕНО; СОПРЯЖЕНИЕ ПО 2.4G / ПОДКЛЮЧЕНИЕ ПО 
2.4G / ПОДКЛЮЧЕНО ПО 2.4G; ВКЛЮЧЕНИЕ / ВЫКЛЮЧЕНИЕ
011 ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Размер мембран: 50-мм динамические мембраны
Частотная характеристика: 20 Гц – 20 КГц
Рабочий диапазон частот 
микрофона: 100 Гц –10 КГц
Макс. входная мощность 30 мВт
Чувствительность: уровень звукового давления 

100 дБ при 1 КГц / 1 мВт
Макс. уровень звукового 
давления: 97 дБ
Чувствительность микрофона: -40 дБ*В при 1 КГц / Па
Импеданс: 32 Ом
Мощность передатчика 
беспроводного сигнала 2.4G: < 4 дБ/мВт
Модуляция передатчика 
беспроводного сигнала 2.4G: Π/4-DQPSK
Частота беспроводного сигнала 2.4G: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Тип аккумулятора: литий-ионный аккумулятор 

(3,7 В / 1000 мА*ч)
Источник питания: 5 В  2 A
Время зарядки: 2 ч
Время воспроизведения музыки с 
выключенной подсветкой: 14 ч
Схема приема сигнала микрофоном: однонаправленный прием
Вес: 346 г

7E 在对话应用中，选择 JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT 以用作
默认音频设备
JBL Quantum600 Game；JBL Quantum600 Chat

008 麦克风
麦克风静音/取消静音 LED 指示灯；静音；取消静音
009 充电
010 LED 变化模式
麦克风静音/麦克风取消静音；电池电量低/正
在充电/已充满；2.4G 配对/2.4G 正在连接/2.4G 已连
接；开机/关机；
011 技术规格
驱动单元尺寸： 50mm 动圈驱动单元
频率响应： 20 Hz - 20 kHz

麦克风频率响应： 100 Hz-10 kHz

最大输入功率 30 mW

灵敏度： 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW

最大 SPL： 97 dB

麦克风灵敏度： -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa

阻抗： 32 ohm

2.4G 无线发射器功率： < 4 dBm

2.4G 无线发射器调制： Π/4-DQPSK

2.4G 无线载波频率： 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz

电池类型： 锂离子电池 (3.7 V / 1000 mAh)

电源： 5 V  2 A

充电时间： 2 小时
关闭 RGB 灯效时的音乐播
放时间： 14 小时
麦克风拾音指向： 单向
重量： 346 g

RU ZH-CN



001 包裝盒內物品
JBL Quantum600 耳機；USB 充電線纜；3.5mm 音訊線
纜；USB 無線硬體鎖；麥克風的擋風玻璃泡沫；快速
入門指南 | 保固卡 | 安全說明書
002 要求

 軟體要求（平台：WINDOWS 7 或以
上；500MB 的可用硬碟空間用於安裝）
系統相容性（PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ 
| 手機 | MAC | VR）
003 概覽
01 遊戲音訊-聊天平衡旋鈕；02 音量控制；03 可拆
卸擋風玻璃泡沫；04* 麥克風靜音/取消靜音的通
知 LED；05* RGB 點亮的 JBL 標誌；06 充電 LED；07 3.5mm 音
訊插孔；08 USB-C 連接埠；09 語音集中懸吊式麥克
風；10 可摺疊耳杯；11* 麥克風靜音/取消靜音；12 電
源/2.4G LED；13 通電/斷電滑塊；14 2.4G 配對按鈕；15 音
量控制；16 麥克風靜音按鈕
004 通電並連接
1. 通電；
2.2.4G 無線 (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
手動控制鈕  

005 設定
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | 手機 | MAC | VR

006 按鈕命令
增大遊戲音量；增大聊天音量
增大主音量；減小主音量
麥克風靜音/取消靜音；開/關
007 首次設定
7a 移至聲音設定
7B 在「播放」下，反白顯示 JBL QUANTUM600 GAME 並選擇
「設定預設裝置」

7C 反白顯示 JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT 並選擇「設定預設
通訊裝置」
7D 在「錄音」下，反白顯示 JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT 並選擇
「設定預設裝置」

001 ISI KEMASAN
Headset JBL Quantum600; Kabel USB Pengisi Daya; Kabel Audio 
3,5 mm; Dongle Nirkabel USB; Busa Pelapis untuk Mikrofon; QSG | 
Kartu Garansi | Lembar Panduan Keselamatan

002 PERSYARATAN
 PERSYARATAN SOFTWARE (PLATFORM: 

WINDOWS 7 atau yang lebih baru; RUANG KOSONG SEBESAR 500 MB 
PADA HARD DRIVE UNTUK INSTALASI)
Kompatibilitas Sistem (PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo 
Switch™ | Perangkat Seluler | MAC | VR)

003 GAMBARAN UMUM
01 Pengatur keseimbangan audio-obrolan dalam game; 
02 Kontrol Volume; 03 Busa Pelapis yang Bisa Dilepas; 
04* Indikator LED untuk mikrofon nonaktif/aktif; 05* Logo JBL 
menyala warna RGB; 06 LED INDIKATOR PENGISIAN DAYA; 07 Colokan 
Audio 3,5 mm; 08 Port USB-C; 09 Boom Mikrofon Fokus Suara; 
10 Sungkup telinga yang bisa dilipat; 11* Mikrofon Nonaktif/
Aktif; 12 LED INDIKATOR DAYA/2,4 G; 13 Sakelar DAYA NYALA/ MATI; 
14 TOMBOL PENYAMBUNGAN 2,4 G; 15 Kontrol Volume; 16 SAKELAR 
SUARA MIKROFON

004 MENYALAKAN & MENYAMBUNGKAN
1. nyala
2. Nirkabel 2,4 G (PC | mac | PLAYSTATION™)
KONTROL MANUAL  

005 PENYETELAN
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | Perangkat 
Seluler | MAC | VR

006 TOMBOL PERINTAH
TAMBAH VOLUME GAME; TAMBAH VOLUME OBROLAN
TAMBAH VOLUME MASTER; KURANGI VOLUME MASTER
Mikrofon Aktif/Nonaktif; AKTIF/NONAKTIF

007 Pengaturan perdana
7a Buka Pengaturan Suara
7B PADA MENU “PEMUTARAN”, SOROT JBL QUANTUM600 GAME 
KEMUDIAN PILIH “ATUR SEBAGAI PERANGKAT DEFAULT”

7E 在您的聊天應用程式中，選擇 JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT 
作為預設音訊裝置
JBL Quantum600 Game；JBL Quantum600 Chat

008 麥克風
麥克風靜音/取消靜音的通知 LED；靜音；取消靜音
009 充電
010 LED 狀態
麥克風靜音/麥克風取消靜音；電池電量低 / 充電
中 / 已充滿電；2.4G 配對中 / 2.4G 連接中 / 2.4G 已連
接；通電 / 斷電
011 技術規格
驅動器尺寸： 50 mm 動態驅動器
頻率回應： 20 Hz - 20 kHz

麥克風頻率回應： 100 Hz -10 kHz

最大輸入功率 30 mW

靈敏度： 100 dB SPL @1 kHz / 1 mW

最大 SPL： 97 dB

麥克風靈敏度： -40 dBV @1 kHz / Pa

阻抗： 32 歐姆
2.4G 無線發射機功率： < 4 dBm

2.4G 無線調變： Π/4-DQPSK

2.4G 無線載波頻率： 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz

電池類型： 鋰離子電池 (3.7 V/ 
1000 mAh)

電源： 5 V  2 A

充電時間： 2 小時
在 RGB 照明關閉時的音樂
播放時間： 14 小時
麥克風拾音模式： 單向
重量： 346 g

7C SOROT JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT KEMUDIAN PILIH “ATUR SEBAGAI 
PERANGKAT DEFAULT”
7D PADA “REKAMAN” SOROT JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT KEMUDIAN PILIH 
“ATUR SEBAGAI PERANGKAT DEFAULT”
7E PADA APLIKASI OBROLAN ANDA, PILIH JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT 
SEBAGAI PERANGKAT AUDIO DEFAULT
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat

008 MIKROFON
LED untuk suara mikrofon nonaktif/aktif; suara nonaktif; 
suara aktif

009 PENGISIAN DAYA

010 POLA LED
SUARA NONAKTIF/SUARA AKTIF; BATERAI LEMAH/MENGISI DAYA/
BATERAI PENUH; PENYAMBUNGAN 2,4 G/MENYAMBUNGKAN 2,4 G/
TERSAMBUNG 2,4 G; DAYA NYALA/DAYA MATI

011 SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Ukuran driver: Driver dinamis 50 mm
Respons frekuensi: 20 Hz - 20 kHz
Respons frekuensi mikrofon: 100 Hz - 10 kHz
Daya input maks. 30 mW
Sensitivitas: 100 dB SPL @1 kHz/1 mW
SPL Maksimum: 97 dB
Sensitivitas mikrofon: -40 dBV @1 kHz/Pa
Impedansi: 32 ohm
Daya transmisi Nirkabel 2,4 G: < 4 dBm
Modulasi Nirkabel 2,4 G: Π/4-DQPSK
Frekuensi transmisi Nirkabel 2,4 G: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
Tipe baterai: Baterai Li-ion (3.7 V/1000 mAh)
Catu daya: 5 V  2 A
Waktu pengisian daya: 2 jam
Lama pemutaran musik dengan 
lampu RGB nonaktif: 14 jam
Pola pickup Mikrofon: Searah
Berat: 346 g

ZH-TW ID



001 同梱品
Quantum Q600, USB充電ケーブル（Type-C -> Type-A）、3.5mm
オーディオケーブル、USBワイヤレスドングル、マイ
ク用カバーフォーム、保証書、安全シート、クイッ
クスタートガイド
002 動作環境

ソフトウェア要件：Windows OS 7以上、500MBのハードデ
ィスクドライブ空き容量
システム互換性：（PC|Xbox™|PlayStation™|Nintendo 
Switch™|スマートホンなどモバイル端末|MAC|VR）
003 概要
01 ゲームオーディオチャットバランスダイヤル;02 ボ
リュームコントロール;03 着脱可能フォームカバー; 
04* マイクのミュート/アンミュート用通知LED;05*光る
JBLロゴ;06 充電用LED;07 3.5mmオーディオジャック;08 USB 
Type-Cポート;09 ボイスフォーカスブームマイク;10 フラ
ットに折りたたみ可能なイヤーカップ;11* マイクの
ミュート/アンミュート;12 電源/2.4G LED;13 電源オン/オ
フスライダー;14 2.4GHzペアリングボタン;15 ボリューム
コントロール;16 マイクのミュートボタン
004 電源オン|オフ
1.電源をオン
2.2.4GHzワイヤレス（PC|mac|PLAYSTATION™）
手動操作
005 設定
Xbox™|PlayStation™|Nintendo Switch™|スマートホンなど
モバイル端末|VR
006 ボタンコマンド
ゲームボリュームを上げる;チャットボリュームを上げる
マスターボリュームを上げる;マスターボリュームを下げる
マイクのミュート/アンミュート;オン/オフ
007 初期設定
7a サウンドの設定へ
7B 「再生」で「JBL QUANTUM600ゲーム」をハイライト表示
し、「デフォルトデバイスの設定」を選択
7C「JBL QUANTUM600チャット」をハイライト表示し、「デフ
ォルトの通信デバイスの設定」を選択

001 구성품
JBL Quantum600 헤드셋, USB 충전 케이블, 3.5mm 오디오 
케이블, USB 무선 동글, 마이크용 윈드실드 폼, QSG | 
품질보증서 | 안전 관련 주의사항
002 요건

 소프트웨어 요건(플랫폼: 설치를 
위한 Windows 7 이상 500MB 하드 드라이브 여유 공간)
시스템 호환성(PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ 
| 모바일 | MAC | VR)

003 개요
01 게임 오디오-챗 밸런스 다이얼, 02 볼륨 제어, 
03 탈착식 윈드실드 폼, 04* 마이크 음소거/음소거 
해제용 알림 LED, 05* RGB-lit JBL 로고, 06 충전 LED, 07 3.5mm 
오디오 잭, 08 USB-C 포트, 09 Voice Focus 붐 마이크, 
10 접이식 이어컵, 11* 마이크 음소거/음소거 해제, 
12 전원/2.4G LED, 13 전원 켜기/끄기 슬라이더, 14 2.4G 
페어링 버튼, 15 볼륨 제어, 16 마이크 음소거 버튼
004 전원 켜기 & 연결
1. 전원 켜기,
2. 2.4G 무선(PC | MAC | PLAYSTATION™)
수동 제어  

005 설정
Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo Switch™ | 모바일 | MAC | VR

006 버튼 명령
게임 볼륨 증가, 채팅 볼륨 증가
마스터 볼륨 증가, 마스터 볼륨 감소
마이크 음소거/음소거 해제, 켜기/끄기
007 초기 설정
7a 사운드 설정으로 이동
7B “재생”에서 Quantum600 Game을 하이라이트하고 
“장치 기본값 설정” 선택
7C JBL Quantum600 Chat을 하이라이트하고 “통신 장치 
기본값 설정” 선택
7D “레코딩”에서 Quantum600 Chat을 하이라이트하고 “
장치 기본값 설정” 선택

7D 「録音」で「JBL QUANTUM600チャット」をハイライト表
示し、「デフォルトデバイスの設定」を選択
7E チャットアプリケーションでデフォルトのオーディ
オデバイスとして「JBL QUANTUM 800チャット」を選択
JBL Quantum600ゲーム;JBL Quantum600チャット
008 マイク
マイクミュート/アンミュート用通知LED;ミュート;
アンミュート
009 充電
010 LEDの動作
マイクのミュート/アンミュート;バッテリー残量少/
充電中/充電完了;2.4GHzペアリング/2.4GHzで接続
中/2.4GHzで接続済み;電源オン/オフ
011 技術仕様
ドライバーサイズ： 50mmダイナミックド

ライバー
周波数特性： 20Hz～20kHz
マイクの周波数特性： 100Hz～10kHz
最大入力： 30mW
出力音圧レベル： 100dB SPL@1kHz/1mW
最大音圧レベル： 97dB
マイクの出力音圧レベル： -40dBV@1kHz/Pa
インピーダンス 32Ώ
2.4GHzワイヤレストランスミ
ッター出力： 4dBm未満
2.4GHzワイヤレス変調： Π/4-DQPSK
2.4GHzワイヤレスキャリア
周波数： 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
バッテリーの種類： リチウムイオンバッテリ

ー（3.7V/1000mAh）
電源： 5V  2A
充電時間： 約2時間
ライティングをオフにした
状態での音楽再生時間： 最大約14時間
マイクのピックアップパターン： 単一指向性
重量： 約346g

7E 채팅 애플리케이션에서 기본 오디오 장치로 JBL 
Quantum600 Chat 선택
JBL Quantum600 Game, JBL Quantum600 Chat

008 마이크
마이크 음소거/음소거 해제용 알림 LED, 음소거, 
음소거 해제
009 충전
010 LED 동작
마이크 음소거/마이크 음소거 해제, 배터리 부족/충전 
중/완전 충전됨, 2.4G 페어링/2.4G 연결 중/2.4G 연결됨, 
전원 켜기/전원 끄기
011 기술 사양
드라이버 크기: 50mm 다이내믹 

드라이버
주파수 응답: 20Hz~20kHz
마이크 주파수 응답: 100Hz~10kHz
최대 입력 30mW
민감도: 100dB SPL @1kHz/1mW
최대 SPL: 97dB
마이크 민감도: -40dBV @1kHz/Pa
임피던스: 32Ώ
2.4G 무선 송신기 출력: <4dBm
2.4G 무선 변조: Π/4-DQPSK
2.4G 무선 반송 주파수: 2403.35 MHz - 2479.35 MHz
배터리 유형: 리튬 이온 배터리

(3.7V/1000mAh)
전원 공급 장치: 5V  2A
충전 시간: 2시간
RGB 조명 미사용 시 음악 
재생 시간: 14시간
마이크 픽업 패턴: 단일 지향성
중량: 346g

JP KO



001 محتويات العبوة
س�عة JBL Quantum600 Headset؛ كبل شاحنUSB؛ كبل صوت 3.5 مم؛ دونجل 

Safety Sheet | بطاقة الض�ن | QSG لاسل ؛ عازل فوم للميكروفون؛ USB

002 المتطلبات
 متطلبات البرامج (منصات التشغيل: WINDOWS 7 أو 

أعلى ؛ 500 ميجابايت من مساحة القرص الصلب المجانية للتثبيت)

 | Nintendo Switch™ | PlayStation™ | Xbox™ | PC) توافق النظام
(VR | MAC | Mobile

003 نظرة عامة
01 قرص توازن الصوت والدردشة للألعاب ؛ 02 التحكم في مستوى الصوت. 03 فوم 

عزل قابل للانفصال. 04* مصباح إشعار كتم/إلغاء كتم الميكروفون. 05* شعار 
RGB-lit JBL؛ 06 مصباح الشحن؛ 07 مقبس صوت 3.5 مم؛ 08 منفذ USB-C ؛ 

09 ميكروفون تركيز الصوت. 10 أكواب أذن مسطحة. 11* كتم/إلغاء كتم الصوت؛ 
12 زر التشغيل/ مصباح 2.4G؛ 13 زر التشغيل/الإيقاف. 2.4G 14 زر الإقران؛ 

15 التحكم في مستوى الصوت. 16 زر كتم صوت الميكروفون

004 التشغيل والتوصيل
1. التشغيل؛

(PLAYSTATION™ | mac | PC)  2.4 لاسلG .2
عناصر التحكم اليدوية  

005 الإعداد
VR | MAC | Mobile | Nintendo Switch™ | PlayStation™ | Xbox™

006 أوامر الزر
رفع مستوى صوت اللعبة؛ رفع مستوى صوت الدردشة

رفع مستوى صوت اللعبة؛ خفض مستوى الصوت الرئيسي
كتم الميكروفون/إلغاء كتم الميكروفون؛ تشغيل/إيقاف

007 الإعداد لأول مرة
7a الانتقال لإعدادات الصوت

7B تحت ”تشغيل“ HIGHLIGHT JBL QUANTUM600 GAME وحدد ”تعي´ 
جهاز افتراضي“

7C حدد JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT وحدد ”تعي´ جهاز اتصال افتراضي“
7D تحت ”تسجيل“ حدد JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT وحدد ”تعي´ جهاز افتراضي“

7E في تطبيق الدردشة، حدد JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT كجهاز صوت افتراضي
JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat

001 תכולת האריזה
אוזניות JBL Quantum600; כבל טעינה USB; כבל שמע 3.5 

מ"מ; פלאג אלחוטי USB; מגן קצף למיקרופון; QSG | תעודת 
אחריות | גיליון בטיחות

002 תאימות
 דרישות תוכנה : פלטפורמה: 

WINDOWS 7 ומעלה; 500MB שטח פנוי בדיסק קשיח להתקנה 
 PC | Xbox™ | PlayStation™ | Nintendo) תאימות מערכת

(MAC | VR | נייד | ™Switch

003 סקירה כללית
01 חוגת איזון שמע משחק-צ'אט; 02 בקרת עוצמת קול; 

03 מגן קצף מתנתק; 04* נורית התראה על השתקה/ביטול 
השתקה של מיקרופון; 05* לוגו JBL עם תאורת RGB; 06 נורית 

טעינה; 07 שקע שמע 3.5 מ"מ; 08 יציאת USB-C; 09 מיקרופון 
בום למיקוד קול; 10 כיסוי אוזניים מתקפל; 11* השתקה/

ביטול השתקה של מיקרופון; 12 נורית הפעלה/G; 13 2.4 מתג 
הפעלה/כיבוי; 14 לחצן צימוד 2.4G; 15 בקרת עוצמת קול; 

16 לחצן השתקת מיקרופון

004 הפעלה וחיבור
1. הפעלה 

(PLAYSTATION™ | mac | PC) 2.4 אלחוטיG .2
בקרים ידניים

005 הגדרה
VR | MAC | נייד | Nintendo Switch™ | PlayStation™ | Xbox™

006 פקודת לחצן
הגברת עוצמת קול של משחק; הגברת עוצמת קול של צ'אט

הגברת עוצמת קול ראשית; החלשת עוצמת קול ראשית
השתקה/ביטול השתקה של מיקרופון; הפעלה/כיבוי

007 הגדרה בפעם הראשונה
7a עבור ל‘הגדרות צליל‘ 

7B תחת ”הפעלה“ (PLAYBACK), סמן את JBL QUANTUM600 GAME, ובחר 
 (SET DEFAULT DEVICE) “באפשרות ”הגדר מכשיר ברירת מחדל

7C סמן את JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT, ובחר באפשרות 
 SET DEFAULT) “הגדר מכשיר תקשורת של ברירת מחדל”

(COMMUNICATION DEVICE

008 الميكروفون
مصباح إشعار كتم/إلغاء كتم الميكروفون؛ كتم؛ إلغاء كتم

009 الشحن

LED 010 سلوك مصباح
كتم الميكروفون / إلغاء كتم الميكروفون؛ بطارية منخفضة / شحن / مشحون بالكامل؛ 

2.4G إقران / 2.4G توصيل / 2.4G موصل؛ تشغيل/إيقاف؛

011 المواصفات التقنية

مُشغلات ديناميكية 50 ممحجم المُشغل:

20 هرتز - 20 كيلوهرتزاستجابة التردد:
100 هرتز - 10 كيلوهرتزاستجابة تردد الميكروفون

30 مللي واتطاقة الدخل القصوى:
100 ديسيبل من مستوى ضغط الحساسية:

الصوت @ 1 كيلوهرتز 1 مللي واط

97 ديسيبلأقصى مستوى ضغط صوت:
40- ديسيبل فولت@1 كيلو حساسية الميكروفون:

هرتز/باسكال
32 أومالمعاوقة:

<4 ديسيبل مللي واطقدرة الناقل اللاسل  2.4 جيجا:
:2.4G وحدة لاسلكيةΠ/4-DQPSK

2403.35MHz - 2479.35MHzتردد الناقل اللاسل  2.4 جيجا:
بطارية ليثيوم أيون (3.7 نوع البطارية:

فولت/1000 مللي أمبÇ في الساعة)

5 فولت  2 أمبÇمصدر الإمداد بالطاقة:
2 ساعةوقت الشحن:

:RGB 14 ساعةوقت تشغيل الموسيقى مع إضاءة
غÇ موجهÉط التقاط الميكروفون:

346 جرامالوزن:

 ,JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT סמן את ,(RECORDING) “7 תחת ”הקלטהD
ובחר באפשרות ”הגדר מכשיר ברירת מחדל“

 JBL QUANTUM600 CHAT-7 באפליקציית הצ‘אט שלך, בחר בE
בתור מכשיר השמע של ברירת מחדל

JBL Quantum600 Game; JBL Quantum600 Chat

008 מיקרופון
נורית התראות להשתקה/ביטול השתקה של מיקרופון; 

השתקה; ביטול השתקה

009 טעינה

010 דפוסי נורית
השתקת מיקרופון/ביטול השתקת מיקרופון; סוללה 

חלשה/טעינה מלאה; צימוד 2.4G/חיבור 2.4G/2.4G מחובר; 
הפעלה/כיבוי

011 מפרט טכני
דרייברים דינמיים 50 מ"מגודל דרייבר:
20Hz - 20kHzתגובת תדר:

100Hz - 10kHzתגובת תדר מיקרופון:
30 מגה-אטהספק כניסה מרבי

100dB SPL ב - 1kHz/1mWרגישות:
97 דציבלSPL רמת 

40dBV- ב - 1kHz/Paרגישות מיקרופון:
32 אוםעכבה:

<4dBmהספק שידור 2.4G אלחוטי:
Π/4-DQPSKאפנון 2.4G אלחוטי:

 2.4G-תדר ספק שירות ב
2403.35MHz - 2479.35MHzאלחוטי:

סוללת ליתיום-יון סוג סוללה:
(3.7V/1000mAh)

5V  2Aאספקת חשמל:
שעתייםזמן טעינה:

זמן לניגון מוזיקה עם תאורת 
14 שעותRGB כבויה:

לא-כיוונידפוס קליטת מיקרופון:
346 גר'משקל:

AR HE



Торговая марка: JBL

Назначение товара: Пользовательские наушники

Изготовитель: Харман Интернешнл Индастриз Инкорпорейтед, США, 06901 Коннектикут, г.Стэмфорд, Атлантик Стрит 400, офис 1500

Страна происхождения: Китай

Импортер в Россию: OOO “ХАРМАН РУС СиАйЭс“, Россия, 127018, г.Москва, ул. Двинцев, д.12, к 1

Гарантийный период: 1 год

Информация о сервисных центрах:  www.harman.com/ru     тел. +7-800-700-0467

Срок службы: 2 года

Товар сертифицирован 

Дата производства:  Дата изготовления устройства определяется по двум буквенным обозначениям из второй группы символов серийного номера изделия, следующих после разделительного знака «-». 
Кодировка соответствует порядку букв латинского алфавита, начиная с января 2010 года: 000000-MY0000000, где «M» - месяц производства (А - январь, B - февраль, C - март и т.д.) и 
«Y» - год производства (A - 2010, B - 2011, C - 2012 и т.д.).

Используйте устройство только по прямому назначению в соответствии с предоставленной инструкцией. Не пытайтесь самостоятельно вскрывать корпус товара и осуществлять ремонт. В случае обнаружения недостатков 
или дефектов, обращайтесь за гарантийным обслуживанием в соответствии с информацией из гарантийного талона. Особые условия хранения, реализации и (или) транспортировки не предусмотрены. Избегайте воздействия 
экстремальных температур, долговременного воздействия влаги, сильных магнитных полей. Устройство предназначено для работы в жилых зонах. Срок годности не ограничен при соблюдении условий хранения. Пожалуйста, не 
утилизируйте устройства с литий-ионными аккумуляторами вместе с бытовыми отходами. 



Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados.
Para maiores informações, consulte o site da ANATEL – www.anatel.gov.br 
Este produto está homologado pela ANATEL, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados pela Resolução n°. 242/2000 e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.
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